From: Matthew Pecoy

To: R4 Regional Hearing Clerk; jonahcanter@gmail.com; Lawson, Yvonne; Buso, Roberto X; Caplan, Robert W.
Cc: Michuda, Colleen E.; Covington, Bryce; Daniels-Lewis, Alicia (she/her/hers); Floyd, Tanya;

R4 Regional Hearing Clerk; Henderson, Jessica; CINWD AcctsReceivable; Smith, Quantindra
Subject: Re: CAFO Filed and Served in the Matter of Canter Construction, LLC; Docket No. TSCA-04-2023-3121(b)
Date: Tuesday, September 19, 2023 8:55:18 AM
Attachments: Image.png

Caution: This email originated from outside EPA, please exercise additional caution when
deciding whether to open attachments or click on provided links.

Received. Thank you. Please confirm the date payment is due. Thank you!

Matthew E. Pecoy*

Partner

B3 DarrowEverett .

Office (843) 867-2631

Mobile (843) 867-2801
Fax (843) 781-8013

Email mpecoy@darroweverett.com

Address 28 Broad St Suite #204
Charleston , SC 29401

*Admitted to practice law in South Carolina

PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL: This e-mail communication (including any attachments) contains information that is confidential
and may be privileged as an attorney/client communication or as attorney work product. The information is for the sole use of the
intended recipieni(s). If you are not an intended recipient, please: (i) be aware that any unauthorized interception, review, use,
disclosure, or distribution is prohibited; (ii) notify the sender by return e-mail; and (iii) delete this communication from your computer
system and destroy any copies.

NO FEDERAL TAX ADVICE: Unless expressly provided, this e-mail communication (including any attachments) does not constitute
written tax advice as described in 31 C.F.R. 10, et seq. and is not intended or written by us to be used and/or relied on as written tax
advice for any purpose including, without limitation, the marketing of any transaction addressed herein. Any U.S. federal tax advice
rendered by DarrowEverett LLP shall be conspicuously labeled as such, shall include a discussion of all material facts and
circumstances applicable to transactions discussed therein in compliance with 31 C.F.R. 10.37, and shall set forth any applicable limits
on the use of such advice.

QUESTIONS: If you have any questions regarding this disclaimer, please contact DarrowEverett LLP at 401-453-1200, 617-443-4500 or
508-757-3300.

From: R4_Regional_Hearing Clerk <R4_Regional Hearing Clerk@epa.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, September 19, 2023 8:30:14 AM

To: Matthew Pecoy <mpecoy@darroweverett.com>; jonahcanter@gmail.com
<jonahcanter@gmail.com>; Lawson, Yvonne <Lawson.Yvonne@epa.gov>; Buso, Roberto X
<Buso.Roberto@epa.gov>; Caplan, Robert W. <Caplan.Robert@epa.gov>

Cc: Michuda, Colleen E. <Michuda.Colleen@epa.gov>; Covington, Bryce
<Covington.Bryce@epa.gov>; Daniels-Lewis, Alicia (she/her/hers) <Daniels-Lewis.Alicia@epa.gov>;
Floyd, Tanya <Floyd.Tanya@epa.gov>; R4_Regional_Hearing_Clerk
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<R4 Regional_Hearing_Clerk@epa.gov>; Henderson, Jessica <Henderson.Jessica@epa.gov>; CINWD
AcctsReceivable <CINWD_AcctsReceivable@epa.gov>; Smith, Quantindra
<Smith.Quantindra@epa.gov>

Subject: CAFO Filed and Served in the Matter of Canter Construction, LLC; Docket No. TSCA-04-
2023-3121(b)

Good morning,

Please find attached the signed and ratified Consent Agreement and Final Order filed
on September 19, 2023, in the matter of Canter Construction, LLC; Docket No. TSCA-
04-2023-3121(b).

Mr. Pecoy and Mr. Canter—Would you kindly reply to this email to confirm receipt of
the above-referenced documents?

Sincerely,

OBamnon & (Richardson

Shannon L. Richardson | Region 4 RHC
Paralegal Specialist

General/Criminal Law & Cross-Office Support
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency | Region 4
61 Forsyth Street, Atlanta, GA. 30303

Office: 404.562.8929 |



